
KENTUCKY COMMISSION ON SERVICES AND SUPPORTS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH
INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
MEMBERS
2026

	Cabinet for Health and Family Services Secretary or Designee
	Tricia Okeson
Deputy Secretary
Tricia.Okeson@ky.gov
	
	Direct Service Provider

	Jennifer Laswell
Jenkat1487@gmail.com

	Department for DBHDID
Commissioner or Designee
	Dr. Katie Marks
Commissioner
Katie.Marks@ky.gov
	
	Direct Service Provider

	Meagan Brannon
meaganbrannon@yahoo.com

	Department for Medicaid Services Commissioner or Designee
	Carmen Hancock
Carmen.Hancock@ky.gov
	
	Family Member

	Kristin Wilcox
Kristinnicolewilcox@yahoo.com

	Office of Vocational Rehabilitation Executive Director
	Cora McNabb
Cora.McNabb@ky.gov

	
	Family Member

	Lee Ann Flener
LeeAnn.Flener@gmail.com


	University Center for Excellence in Developmental Disabilities- Human Development Institute Director
	Johnny Collett
Johnny.Collett@uky.edu
	
	Family Member

	Benna O’Brien
Benna1957@hotmail.com

	Commonwealth Council on Developmental Disabilities
Director
	Johnny Callebs, Director
Johnny.Callebs@ky.gov 
	
	Family Member

	Kim Zeigler
KZeigler1@msn.com

	Kentucky Department of Education Commissioner or Designee
	Gretta Hylton
Associate Commissioner
Office of Special Education & Early Learning
Gretta.Hylton@education.ky.gov
	
	Self-Advocate

	Clayton R. Carroll
ClaytonCarrollSpeaks@gmail.com

	Representative
	Tina Bojanowski
Tina.Bojanowski@lrc.ky.gov
	
	Self-Advocate

	Francis Darrell Mattingly
Darrell.Mattingly@uky.edu

	Representative
	Kim King
Kim.King@lrc.ky.gov
	
	Self-Advocate

	Nicholas Killin
Nkillin1992@gmail.com
TerriKillin@gmail.com

	Senator
	VACANT
	
	Business Leader

	Jennifer Tucker
jadamstucker@yahoo.com

	Senator
	Julie R. Adams
julie.adams@lrc.ky.gov
	
	Business Leader

	Annette Jett
(annette@buildinclusion.org

	Direct Service Provider

	Terri Thomas
tthomascafe@gmail.com
	
	Statewide Advocacy Group Representative

	Kellie Smith
KY-SPIN, Inc.
kellie@kyspin.com
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